TURF PARADISE - November 22, 2011 - Race 1
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 123 Ibs. Non-winners Of Two Races Since October 22

Allowed 2 Ibs. A Race Since September 22 Allowed 4 Ibs. Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,500, allowed 2 Ibs. (Claiming races for
$10,000 or less not considered in allowances). Arizona Bred Claiming Price $16,000. Claiming Price: $16,000 - $10,500
One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Mr. Pappion - 1:33.20 - January 30, 1993)

Purse: $13,200
Available Money: $13,200

Value of Race: $13,200 1st $7,920, 2nd $2,640, 3rd $1,320, 4th $792, 5th $528

Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 12:31 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

300ct11 éTUP* 4
4Nov11 STUP? 1
300ct11 éTUP? 3
1Nov11 éTuP! 7
80ct11 °NP® 6

2

5

Canard (Lopez, David)

Big City Bernie (Barton, Jake)
Capt. Sparrow (Carreno, Jorge)

6Nov11 >TUP?
6Nov11 *TUP’

Stonewall Riot (Rivera, Juan)
Stormy Seattle (Bridges, Kelly)

Fractional Times: 23.47 47.11 1:11.73 1:24.60
(13:18)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 32 feet

(23:64) (24:62) (12:87)

Winner:
Breeder: Frank A. Reynolds.

Claiming Prices:

Patriotic Soldier (lammarino, Michael)

Bears Home Run (Heiler, Stephan)

Wgt MIE PP
119 L 4
121 L 1
119 L bf 3
119 Lf 7
119 L 6
119 Lf 2
119 L 5

Final Time: 1:37.78

Start

P N~NO WO AN

1/4

qLu2
51112
51112

11 1/2
3Head

Home Run: $12,500; 2 - Stonewall Riot: $12,500; 5 - Stormy Seattle: $12,500;

Total WPS Pool: $19,611

3/4
4:L/2
3Head

11/2
7

Str
4Head

1/2
3Head
51/2
lHead

7

Fin
4172

3Head
4l 1/4
51/2

67 1/2

7

EQUIBASE

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

13.80
3.30
4.80

2.10*
4.80
3.40

10.90

Comments

3wd 1/4,game score
4wd 1/4,game

bid,not enough

btwn late,needed more
lack clear path late
pace,weakened late
well placed, tired

Canard, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Flying Continental out of Strawberry Card, by Prince Card. Foaled Mar 30, 2004 in California.
Winning Owner: Tommy Hutton's Dream Stable LLC and Fulmer, Drew

4 - Canard: $12,500; 1 - Patriotic Soldier: $12,500; 3 - Big City Bernie: $12,500; 7 - Capt. Sparrow: $12,500; 6 - Bears

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
4  Canard 29.60 10.20 4.60  $2.00 Exacta 4-1 123.40 15,276
1 Patriotic Soldier 5.20 3.40  $2.00 Quinella 1-4 60.60 1,549
3 Big City Bernie 3.20  $1.00 Trifecta 4-1-3 231.20 11,173

$1.00 Superfecta 4-1-3-7 549.90 7,863
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
4 Canard 4 28 32112 4212 2304 112
1 Patriotic Soldier 5 512 gt 5 gtl4 ol
3 Big City Bernie 3 o112 21172 o112 oHead ]2 /4
7 Capt. Sparrow 6 6° 6° 3212 g2 4214
6 Bears Home Run 7 78 77 6° 534 53172
2 Stonewall Riot 2 I L L qHead g4
5  Stormy Seattle 1 33 4212 78 7714 711102

Trainers: 4 - Fulmer, Drew; 1 - Kereluk, Edward; 3 - Rarick, Randy; 7 - Diodoro, Robertino; 6 - Greenwood, Dale; 2 - Gomez, Pedro; 5 - Axmaker, Cody

Owners:

-Dale Greenwood; 2 - Leighton, Randy and Gutierrez, Juan Quintana; 5 -Peter M. Axmaker;

Footnotes

4 - Tommy Hutton's Dream Stable LLC and Fulmer, Drew; 1 - Stable H. M. A.; 3 - Abrahamson, Tom and Schreurs, Kelly; 7 -Shawn Dolan; 6

CANARD well placed near the rail, raced three wide passing the quarter pole and joined the leaders in midstretch then finished gamely to prevail.
PATRIOTIC SOLDIER never far back and four wide nearing the top of the lane, finished gamely. BIG CITY BERNIE tracked early, moved closer on the final
turn and battled into midstretch then was not good enough. CAPT. SPARROW lodged a bid inside on the final turn, raced off the rail into the stretch, was
between rivals late and needed more. BEARS HOME RUN trailed early, saved ground and advanced inside into midstretch then lacked a clear path in the
vicinity of the sixteenth pole. STONEWALL RIOT set the pace inside and weakened late. STORMY SEATTLE raced well placed into the far turn and

weakened.

Copyright 2017 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TUP&CY=USA&DATE=11/22/2011&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TUP&CY=USA&DATE=11/22/2011&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR

