TURF PARADISE - November 22, 2011 - Race 1

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Since October 22 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since September 22 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$12,500, if for \$10,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Claiming races for

\$10,000 or less not considered in allowances). Arizona Bred Claiming Price \$16,000. Claiming Price: \$16,000 - \$10,500

One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Mr. Pappion - 1:33.20 - January 30, 1993)

Purse: \$13.200

Available Money: \$13,200

Value of Race: \$13,200 1st \$7,920, 2nd \$2,640, 3rd \$1,320, 4th \$792, 5th \$528

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 12:31 Start: Good for all Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt I	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
30Oct11 ⁶ TUP ⁴	4	Canard (Lopez, David)	119 L	L	4	4	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	13.80	3wd 1/4,game score
4Nov11 ⁶ TUP ¹	1	Patriotic Soldier (lammarino, Michael)	121 L	L	1	5	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ¹	5 ²	6 ⁶	21 3/4	3.30	4wd 1/4,game
30Oct11 ⁶ TUP ¹	3	Big City Bernie (Barton, Jake)	119 L	L bf	3	3	$2^{1 \ 1/2}$	2 ¹	2 ²	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	4.80	bid,not enough
1Nov11 ⁶ TUP ¹	7	Capt. Sparrow (Carreno, Jorge)	119 L	Lf	7	6	6 ²	6 ²	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{1 1/4}	2.10*	btwn late,needed more
8Oct11 ⁵ NP ⁶	6	Bears Home Run (Heiler, Stephan)	119 L	L	6	7	7	7	6 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	4.80	lack clear path late
6Nov11 ⁵ TUP ²	2	Stonewall Riot (Rivera, Juan)	119 L	Lf	2	2	1.1.1/2	11 1/2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	6 ^{7 1/2}	3.40	pace,weakened late
6Nov11 ⁵ TUP ⁷	5	Stormy Seattle (Bridges, Kelly)	119 L	L	5	1	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{1 1/2}	7	7	7	10.90	well placed, tired

Fractional Times: 23.47 47.11 1:11.73 1:24.60 Final Time: 1:37.78

Split Times: (23:64) (24:62) (12:87) (13:18)

Run-Up: 32 feet

Winner: Canard, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Flying Continental out of Strawberry Card, by Prince Card. Foaled Mar 30, 2004 in California.

Breeder: Frank A. Reynolds. Winning Owner: Tommy Hutton's Dream Stable LLC and Fulmer, Drew

Claiming Prices: 4 - Canard: \$12,500: 1 - Patriotic Soldier: \$12,500: 3 - Big City Bernie: \$12,500: 7 - Capt. Sparrow: \$12,500: 6 - Bears

Home Run: \$12,500; 2 - Stonewall Riot: \$12,500; 5 - Stormy Seattle: \$12,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$19,611

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Canard	29.60	10.20	4.60	\$2.00 Exacta	4-1	123.40	15,276
1	Patriotic Soldier		5.20	3.40	\$2.00 Quinella	1-4	60.60	1,549
3	Big City Bernie			3.20	\$1.00 Trifecta	4-1-3	231.20	11,173
					\$1.00 Superfecta	4-1-3-7	549.90	7.863

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	
4	Canard	4	4 ³	3 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{3/4}	1 ^{1/2}	
1	Patriotic Soldier	5	5 ^{4 1/2}	5 ⁴	5 ³	6 ^{1 1/4}	2 ^{1/2}	
3	Big City Bernie	3	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{2 1/4}	
7	Capt. Sparrow	6	6 ⁶	6 ⁵	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	4 ^{2 1/4}	
6	Bears Home Run	7	7 ⁸	7 ⁷	6 ⁵	5 ^{3/4}	5 ^{3 1/2}	
2	Stonewall Riot	2	1 1 1/2	1 1 1/2	1 1/2	1 ^{Head}	64	
5	Stormy Seattle	1	3 ³	4 ^{2 1/2}	7 ⁶	7 ^{7 1/4}	7 ^{11 1/2}	

Trainers: 4 - Fulmer, Drew: 1 - Kereluk, Edward: 3 - Rarick, Randy: 7 - Diodoro, Robertino: 6 - Greenwood, Dale: 2 - Gomez, Pedro: 5 - Axmaker, Cody

Owners: 4 - Tommy Hutton's Dream Stable LLC and Fulmer, Drew; 1 - Stable H. M. A.; 3 - Abrahamson, Tom and Schreurs, Kelly; 7 - Shawn Dolan; 6

-Dale Greenwood; 2 - Leighton, Randy and Gutierrez, Juan Quintana; 5 -Peter M. Axmaker;

Footnotes

CANARD well placed near the rail, raced three wide passing the quarter pole and joined the leaders in midstretch then finished gamely to prevail. PATRIOTIC SOLDIER never far back and four wide nearing the top of the lane, finished gamely. BIG CITY BERNIE tracked early, moved closer on the final turn and battled into midstretch then was not good enough. CAPT. SPARROW lodged a bid inside on the final turn, raced off the rail into the stretch, was between rivals late and needed more. BEARS HOME RUN trailed early, saved ground and advanced inside into midstretch then lacked a clear path in the vicinity of the sixteenth pole. STONEWALL RIOT set the pace inside and weakened late. STORMY SEATTLE raced well placed into the far turn and weakened.

Copyright 2017 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.